1321 Tandem Ave. NE

Tina Kotek, Governor Salem, OR 97301
(503) 945-0900

03/05/2012 http://egov.oregon.cov/BOPPPS

Oregon Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision

EXHIBIT A-1

CRIME SEVERITY RATINGS
ORS 144.120, 144.780, OAR 255-35-013, 014

FELONIES
ORS CRIME CLASS RATING PERSON

163.535 Abandonment of Child C 2 Yes
166.085 Abuse of Corpse C 3 Yes
475.993 Act by Registrant C 1 No
163.095 Aggravated Murder U 7,8 Yes

Conspiracy to Commit A 6 Yes

Aggravated Murder
164.057 Aggravated Theft | B 4 No
164.325 Arson | A 6,5 Yes
164.315 Arson I C 2 Yes
163.185 Assault | A 6,5 Yes
163.175 Assault Il B 4 Yes
163.165 Assault 11l C 3,2 Yes
161.405 Attempt - Receives the crime severity rating one rating below the rating for the lowest

subcategory of the completed crime, for example, Attempted Arson | would be a 4 if the completed crime
could have been classified in subcategory 1 of Arson | as a 6. An attempt remains a rating of 1 if 1 is the lowest
rating for the completed crime.

163.515 Bigamy C 1 Yes
162.015 Bribe Giving B 3 No
162.025 Bribe Receiving B 3 No
162.275 Bribe Receiving by a C 2 No
Witnhess
162.265 Bribing a Witness C 2 No
164.225 Burglary | A 5,4,3 Yes
164.215 Burglary Il C 3,2,1 No
166.220 Carrying Weapon with C 2 Yes
Intent to Use
163.275 Coercion C 4,3 Yes
167.017 Compelling Prostitution B 4 Yes
164.377(2)(3) Computer Crimes C 2,1 No
Proprietary Info
161.450 Conspiracy - Classified at same rating as conspired crime (except murder or treason)
803.080 Counterfeit Vehicle C 1 No

Title
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475.992(3)
163.005
164.365
163.205
163.555
165.022
165.032
164.140
163.145
163.257
163.245
163.673
475.995(1)
475.995(2)
475.995(5)

475.999

475.992(2)

167.365
811.175;
811.182.
260.402; 260.555;

Creation or Delivery of a
Counterfeit Substance
Criminal Homicide
Criminal Mischief |
Criminal Mistreatment |
Criminal Nonsupport
Criminal Possession
Forged Instrument |
Criminal Possession
Forgery Device

Criminal Possession
Rented/Leased Property
Criminally Negligent
Homicide

Custodial Interference |
Custodial Interference |l
Dealing in Depictions of
Child's Sexual Conduct
Delivery of Controlled
Substance to Minor
Delivery of Controlled
Substance to Minor
Delivery of Marijuana to
Minor

Delivery of Controlled
Substance to Student or
Minor within 1000 feet
of School

Delivery of Marijuana
for Payment
Dogfighting

Driving While
Suspended or Revoked
Election Law Offenses

260.575; 260.615; 260.645; 260.665(2); 260.655(3); 260.665(2)(d)-(f); 260.715.

164.885
162.165
162.155
162.205
811.705

822.605

166.270

506.991
532.140; 532.610;

Endangering Aircraft
Escape |

Escape Il

Failure to Appear |
Failure to Perform
Duties of Driver

False Swearing Relating
to Regulation Vehicle
Related Business

Felon in Possession of
Firearm

Fishing Violation

Forest Products Offenses

A BC 5,4,3,1
A 2
C 1
C 2
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 2,1
C 4,3
B 3
C 1
B 4
A 4
B 3
A 4
A 4
B 4,3,1
C 1
C 1
C 1
C 2
B 5
C 2,1
C 2
C 3,2
C 1
C 2
C 1
u 1

No
Yes
No
Yes
No
No
No
No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No
No

No

Yes
Yes
No
No
Yes

No

Yes

No
No



532.620; 532.990(2)
803.230

165.013
59.055; 59.115;
59.127; 59.135;

165.055(3b)
811.185
166.420

162.325
163.525
166.165
163.235
163.225
163.118
163.125
166.410

471.440
475.992(1);
475.993(2a)
166.384
163.115
165.065(3b)
166.450

166.660
163.680

162.065
496.992
475.992(4)

Forge/Alter Vehicle Title C 1
Registration
Forgery | C 3,2,1
Fraud Involving B 4,3
Securities

59.145; 59.165; 59.730; 59.740; 59.750; 59.760; 59.770; 59.780; 59.790; 59.800.
Fraudulent Use of C 1
Credit Card
Habitual Traffic C 1
Offender (OMVVCO)
Handgun/Failure to C 2
Keep Register
Hindering Prosecution C 1
Incest C 3
Intimidation | C 2
Kidnapping | A 6
Kidnapping Il B 4
Manslaughter | A 6
Manslaughter I B 5,4,3
Manufacture, B 4
Importation, Sale, Gift,
Loan or Possession of
Firearms
Manufacture of Mash; C 1
Operating Distillery
Without a License
Manufacture or A, B, C 5,4,3,1
Delivery of Controlled
Substance
Manufacture of C 3
Destructive Device
Murder U 7,8

Conspiracy to Commit A 6

Murder
Negotiating a Bad Check C 2,1
Obliteration of ID Marks C 1
(Firearm)
Paramilitary Activity C 1
Paying for Viewing C 1
Child's Sexual Conduct
Perjury C 2
Poaching C 2
Possession of a B, C 3,2,1
Controlled Substance
Possession of a C 3

166.382

Destructive Device

No

No
No

No

No

Yes

No
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes
Yes

No
Yes

Yes
Yes

No
No
No

Yes



165.070

167.137

166.272

819.300

166.275

167.127
167.012
166.720
163.375
163.365
163.355
166.015
164.415
164.405
164.395
167.062(4)

163.425
163.411

163.408

166.429

163.405
163.395
163.385
161.435

165.090
165.085
162.185
167.212

162.285

Possession of a
Fraudulent
Communications Device
Possession of Gambling
Records

Possession of Machine
Gun, Short-Barreled
Rifle or Shotgun or
Silencer

Possession of a Stolen
Vehicle

Possession of Weapon
by Inmate of Penal
Institution

Promoting Gambling |
Promoting Prostitution
Racketeering

Rape |

Rape Il

Rape lll

Riot

Robbery |

Robbery I

Robbery I
Sadomasochistic Abuse
or Sexual Conduct in
Live Show

Sexual Abuse |

Sexual Penetration
Foreign Object |

Sexual Penetration
Foreign Object Il
Shipping, Transporting,
Receiving, Selling
Furnishing Firearm in
Furtherance of a Felony
Sodomy |

Sodomy |l

Sodomy Il

Solicitation - Classified
the same as attempt.
Sports Bribe Receiving
Sports Bribery
Supplying Contraband
Tampering With Drug
Records

Tampering With a
Witness

OO0 @®>OO0 00N
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2,1

No

No

Yes

No

Yes

No
Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes
Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes
Yes
Yes

No
No
Yes
No

Yes



164.085
164.075
164.095
164.055
164.125(4)(c)
164.125(4)(d)
164.065
819.310
163.677

166.005

164.872(2)

164.872(3)
164.135

163.670

247.125; 247.420(2)

411.630; 411.640;
411.675; 411.690;
411.840.
127.585

Theft by Deception
Theft by Extortion
Theft by Receiving
Theft |

Theft of Services
Theft of Services
$10,000+

Theft, Lost/Mislaid
Property

Trafficking in Stolen
Vehicles
Transporting Child
Pornography
Treason

Conspiracy to Commit
Treason

Tree Spiking,
Inconvenience,
Annoyance or Alarm
Tree Spiking, Serious
Injury

Unauthorized Use of
Vehicle

Using a Child in a
Display of Sexually
Explicit Conduct
Voter Registration
Offenses

Welfare/Food Stamp Fraud

Withdrawal of Life-

Sustaining Procedures by
Altering or Forging a Power
of Attorney or by Concealing
or Destroying a Revocation

OO0 @O

2,1
4,3

2,1
2,1

2,1

6,5

2,1

No
Yes
No
No
No
No
No
No

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

No

No

No



