

03/05/2012

## **Board of Parole and Post-Prison Supervision**

1321 Tandem Ave. NE Salem, OR 97301 (503) 945-0900 http://egov.oregon.gov/BOPPPS

## **EXHIBIT A-1**

## CRIME SEVERITY RATINGS ORS 144.120, 144.780, OAR 255-35-013, 014

## **FELONIES**

<u>ORS</u>	<u>CRIME</u>	<b>CLASS</b>	<b>RATING</b>	<b>PERSON</b>
163.535	Abandonment of Child	С	2	Yes
166.085	Abuse of Corpse	С	3	Yes
475.993	Act by Registrant	С	1	No
163.095	Aggravated Murder	U	7,8	Yes
	Conspiracy to Commit	Α	6	Yes
	Aggravated Murder			
164.057	Aggravated Theft I	В	4	No
164.325	Arson I	Α	6,5	Yes
164.315	Arson II	С	2	Yes
163.185	Assault I	Α	6,5	Yes
163.175	Assault II	В	4	Yes
163.165	Assault III	С	3,2	Yes

161.405 Attempt - Receives the crime severity rating one rating below the rating for the lowest subcategory of the completed crime, for example, Attempted Arson I would be a 4 if the completed crime could have been classified in subcategory 1 of Arson I as a 6. An attempt remains a rating of 1 if 1 is the lowest rating for the completed crime.

163.515	Bigamy	С	1	Yes
162.015	Bribe Giving	В	3	No
162.025	Bribe Receiving	В	3	No
162.275	Bribe Receiving by a Witness	С	2	No
162.265	Bribing a Witness	С	2	No
164.225	Burglary I	Α	5,4,3	Yes
164.215	Burglary II	С	3,2,1	No
166.220	Carrying Weapon with Intent to Use	С	2	Yes
163.275	Coercion	С	4,3	Yes
167.017	Compelling Prostitution	В	4	Yes
164.377(2)(3)	Computer Crimes Proprietary Info	С	2,1	No
161.450	Conspiracy - Classified at sa	me rating as co	nspired crime (except r	nurder or treason)
803.080	Counterfeit Vehicle Title	С	1	No

475.992(3)	Creation or Delivery of a	A, B, C	5,4,3,1	No
	Counterfeit Substance	_		
163.005	Criminal Homicide	A	2	Yes
164.365	Criminal Mischief I	С	1	No
163.205	Criminal Mistreatment I	С	2	Yes
163.555	Criminal Nonsupport	С	1	No
165.022	Criminal Possession	С	1	No
	Forged Instrument I	_	_	
165.032	Criminal Possession	С	1	No
	Forgery Device	_		
164.140	Criminal Possession	С	2,1	No
	Rented/Leased Property	_		
163.145	Criminally Negligent	С	4,3	Yes
	Homicide			
163.257	Custodial Interference I	В	3	Yes
163.245	Custodial Interference II	С	1	Yes
163.673	Dealing in Depictions of	В	4	Yes
	Child's Sexual Conduct			
475.995(1)	Delivery of Controlled	Α	4	Yes
	Substance to Minor			
475.995(2)	Delivery of Controlled	В	3	Yes
	Substance to Minor			
475.995(5)	Delivery of Marijuana to	Α	4	Yes
	Minor			
475.999	Delivery of Controlled	Α	4	Yes
	Substance to Student or			
	Minor within 1000 feet			
	of School			
475.992(2)	Delivery of Marijuana	В	4,3,1	No
	for Payment			
167.365	Dogfighting	С	1	No
811.175;	Driving While	С	1	No
811.182.	Suspended or Revoked			
260.402; 260.555;	Election Law Offenses	С	1	No
260.575; 260.615; 2	60.645; 260.665(2); 260.655(3	3); 260.665(2)(d)-(f);	260.715.	
164.885	Endangering Aircraft	С	2	Yes
162.165	Escape I	В	5	Yes
162.155	Escape II	С	2,1	No
162.205	Failure to Appear I	С	2	No
811.705	Failure to Perform	С	3,2	Yes
	Duties of Driver			
822.605	False Swearing Relating	С	1	No
	to Regulation Vehicle			
	Related Business			
166.270	Felon in Possession of	С	2	Yes
	Firearm			
506.991	Fishing Violation	С	1	No
532.140; 532.610;	Forest Products Offenses	U	1	No
•				

532.620; 532.990(2)				
803.230	Forge/Alter Vehicle Title	С	1	No
	Registration			
165.013	Forgery I	С	3,2,1	No
59.055; 59.115;	Fraud Involving	В	4,3	No
59.127; 59.135;	Securities		,	
	730; 59.740; 59.750; 59.760; 59	9.770: 59.780: 59	9.790: 59.800.	
165.055(3b)	Fraudulent Use of	C	1	No
(,	Credit Card			
811.185	Habitual Traffic	С	1	No
	Offender (OMVVCO)			
166.420	Handgun/Failure to	С	2	Yes
	Keep Register			
162.325	Hindering Prosecution	С	1	No
163.525	Incest	С	3	Yes
166.165	Intimidation I	С	2	Yes
163.235	Kidnapping I	A	6	Yes
163.225	Kidnapping II	В	4	Yes
163.118	Manslaughter I	Α	6	Yes
163.125	Manslaughter II	В	5,4,3	Yes
166.410	Manufacture,	В	4	Yes
	Importation, Sale, Gift,	_	·	
	Loan or Possession of			
	Firearms			
471.440	Manufacture of Mash;	С	1	No
	Operating Distillery			
	Without a License			
475.992(1);	Manufacture or	A, B, C	5,4,3,1	No
475.993(2a)	Delivery of Controlled	, ,	, , ,	
, ,	, Substance			
166.384	Manufacture of	С	3	Yes
	Destructive Device			
163.115	Murder	U	7,8	Yes
	Conspiracy to Commit	Α	6	Yes
	. , Murder			
165.065(3b)	Negotiating a Bad Check	С	2,1	No
166.450	Obliteration of ID Marks	C	1	Yes
	(Firearm)			
166.660	Paramilitary Activity	С	1	Yes
163.680	Paying for Viewing	C	1	Yes
	Child's Sexual Conduct	_		
162.065	Perjury	С	2	No
496.992	Poaching	C	2	No
475.992(4)	Possession of a	В, С	3,2,1	No
\ \ ' \	Controlled Substance	, -	-, ,	
166.382	Possession of a	С	3	Yes
	Destructive Device			

165.070	Possession of a Fraudulent	С	2,1	No
	<b>Communications Device</b>			
167.137	Possession of Gambling Records	С	1	No
166.272	Possession of Machine Gun, Short-Barreled Rifle or Shotgun or Silencer	В	3	Yes
819.300	Possession of a Stolen Vehicle	С	1	No
166.275	Possession of Weapon by Inmate of Penal Institution	Α	5	Yes
167.127	Promoting Gambling I	С	1	No
167.012	<b>Promoting Prostitution</b>	С	2	Yes
166.720	Racketeering	Α	5,4	
163.375	Rape I	Α	6,5	Yes
163.365	Rape II	В	4,3	Yes
163.355	Rape III	С	2	Yes
166.015	Riot	С	2	Yes
164.415	Robbery I	Α	6,5	Yes
164.405	Robbery II	В	4	Yes
164.395	Robbery III	С	2	Yes
167.062(4)	Sadomasochistic Abuse or Sexual Conduct in Live Show	С	1	Yes
163.425	Sexual Abuse I	С	3	Yes
163.411	Sexual Penetration Foreign Object I	Α	6,5	Yes
163.408	Sexual Penetration Foreign Object II	В	4	Yes
166.429	Shipping, Transporting, Receiving, Selling Furnishing Firearm in Furtherance of a Felony	В	4	Yes
163.405	Sodomy I	Α	6,5	Yes
163.395	Sodomy II	В	4	Yes
163.385	Sodomy III	С	2	Yes
161.435	Solicitation - Classified the same as attempt.			
165.090	Sports Bribe Receiving	С	2	No
165.085	Sports Bribery	С	2	No
162.185	Supplying Contraband	С	4,3,2,1	Yes
167.212	Tampering With Drug Records	С	1	No
162.285	Tampering With a Witness	С	2	Yes

		-1.6.1	_		
	164.085	Theft by Deception	С	2,1	No
	164.075	Theft by Extortion	В	4,3	Yes
	164.095	Theft by Receiving	С	2	No
	164.055	Theft I	С	2,1	No
	164.125(4)(c)	Theft of Services	С	2,1	No
	164.125(4)(d)	Theft of Services	В	4	No
		\$10,000+			
	164.065	Theft, Lost/Mislaid	С	1	No
		Property			
	819.310	Trafficking in Stolen	С	3	No
		Vehicles			
	163.677	Transporting Child	В	4	Yes
		Pornography			
	166.005	Treason	U	7	
		Conspiracy to Commit	Α	6	
		Treason			
	164.872(2)	Tree Spiking,	С	2	Yes
		Inconvenience,			
		Annoyance or Alarm			
	164.872(3)	Tree Spiking, Serious	В	4	Yes
	` ,	Injury			
	164.135	Unauthorized Use of	С	2,1	No
		Vehicle		•	
	163.670	Using a Child in a	Α	6,5	Yes
		Display of Sexually		•	
		Explicit Conduct			
24	17.125; 247.420(2)	Voter Registration	С	1	No
	, , , ,	Offenses			
41	11.630; 411.640;	Welfare/Food Stamp Fraud	С	2,1	No
	11.675; 411.690;			,	
	L1.840.				
	27.585	Withdrawal of Life-	Α	3	No
		Sustaining Procedures by			
		Altering or Forging a Power			
		of Attorney or by Concealing			
		or Destroying a Revocation			
		21 = 230.070 20.0000011			